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Hard Core Enterprises 
P. 0. Box 243, 
Gilles Bay, 
Texada Island, British Columbia 
VON 1WO 

File No.: 14675-3ONI-Mx-SABI 

Attention: Casey Richards 

Dear Mr. Richards: 

Thank you for the information on your work on the Sabine Mineral Claim. The Ministry 
of Energy and Mines, Nanaimo Office is not the Gold Commissioner. Please ensure you 
have delivered this same information to your local Gold Commissioner at the 
Government Agents office in Powell River or you will not be credited with this 
assessment work. 

I have passed your information on to Jacques Houle who is the District Geologist for the 
ng your property. 

A.W.Randal1 P.Eng 
District ManagerEngineer 

pc: Jacques Houle 
Gold Commissioner, Powell River 

T H E  G O V E R N M E N T  O F  B R I T I S H  C O L U M B I A  I S  A N  " E M P L O Y M E N T  E Q U ~ ~ Y  E M P L O Y E R "  0 

Mines Branch Mailing Address: Telephone: (250) 751 -7240 
or (604) 660-9363 Energy and Minerals Division 20806 Labieux Road 

Nanaimo BC V9T 6J9 Facsimile: (250) 751 -7373 

Ministry of 
Energy and Mines 



September 10,2001 

AIf Randall 
Gold Commissioner 
Ministry of Energy and Mines 
Naniamo Mining District 
Naniamo, B.C 

Hard C.0.R.E Enterprises 
Box 243 

Gillies Bay, Texada Island 
VON IWO 

1 

I 

Regarding: Statement of work on Sabine Mineral Claims located at Anderson Bay, Texada Isl. 

Dear Alf 

My company has been contracted by Car1 Hagman and Rick Jones who are co-owners of the 
Sabine Mineral Claims to conduct a terraidgeological survey of the Sabine property. 

I write this letter to bring you up to date on the progress of work completed on the claims and to 
justify the "statement of work? 

The main goal of these claims is to deverop and explore the huge deposit of Pink Marble. 

The work on the claims will be on going for the years to come, depending on weather and 
economic conditions. 

As the common anniversary date for the claims is September 1 Sh 200 1 I am submitting all work 
completed to date. 
The terrain assessment is incomplete as of now but we have scheduled work for late 2001 and 
2002. 

This work I have claimed on my "statement of work" consisted of3 field days traversing the 
mineral claim location line and post positions, elevations, built roads, old roads, streams, rock 
outcrops, swamps, marble showings and past mining activity. 

Also 2 ofice days entering survey data and mapping was completed. 
We are using a computerized terrain mapping program to terrain model the properties, this will 
allow us to produce a detailed plan for the development of the marble. 

As the plan develops we will be looking for different ways of utilizing the resource and the 
economic benefit or loss of our whole operation. 



I have included my invoice that was paid by Gyrfalcon Enterprises, a company owned by Rick 
Jones and Carl Hagman. 
The rates and expenses have been agreed to by myseIf and them. 

AIso included in this package is a 1 :6000 copy of the working map produced from the field days. 
I have concentrated work on claims 15 to 25 for now, the rest of the claims will be surveyed at a 
Iater date. 
I will submit work progress as it becomes available and if you have any questions I can be 
contacted at 604 486 020 1. 

Yours truly n 

Casey RlchYards 
for and on behalf of 
Carl Hagman & Rick Jones 



Box 243 
Gillies Bay 

INVOISE: # GYR 26 

ATL 
8.00 

1 6 . 0 0  
1 6 . 0 0  
16 .00  
10.00 

66.00 

Sabine M C ' s  admin 
3abine MG's travs terrain survey T C / G J  
Sabine MC's t r a v s  t e r r a i n  survey T C / G J  
Sabine M C ' s  t r a v s  t e r r a i n  survey T C / G J  
Sabine MC's t e r r a i n  survey mapping CR/TC 

- I  rice_ - 
224 .00  
448 .00  
448 .00  
4 4 8 . 0 0  
280.00 

1848.00 

5 0 .  00 
50.00 
50.00 

150.00 

_- Qt h er_- 

Sub t o t a l :  1999.  no 
GST : 1 3 9 . 3 6  
Advance : 
Amount Payable:  2 1 3 7 . 5 6  




